SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON
FOOD ADDITIVES AND FLAVOURINGS (FAF)

A4
61st FAF Panel Plenary meeting efsa

22 October 2025
9:00-18:00 EUROPEAN

FOOD

AGENDA e

Location: Teleconference

Chair: Laurence Castle

Day 1 - 22 October

No.

1
2
3
4

ul

5.2

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4

Item

Welcome and Apologies for absence
Adoption of the agenda
Declarations of interest

Agreement of the minutes of the 60th Panel plenary meeting held on 16-18
September 2025

Scientific outputs submitted for discussion/adoption

Scientific opinion on the safety in use of jagua (genipin-glycine) blue as a food
additive (EFSA-Q-2021-00231)

Self-tasking mandate proposed to EFSA by the FAF Panel for a revision of the 2012
ANS Panel "“Food Additive Guidance for submission for food additive
evaluations” (EFSA-Q-2023-00713)

Other scientific topics for information/discussion

Update on new mandates

Feedback from the Scientific Committee/ Scientific Panels/EFSA/ European
Commission

Scientific Committee

FAF Panel Working Groups
EFSA

European Commission

Any other business


https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2021-00231?search=jagua
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2023-00713

	SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON
	FOOD ADDITIVES AND FLAVOURINGS (FAF)
	22 October 2025
	9:00-18:00
	AGENDA

