



SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON FOOD ADDITIVES AND FLAVOURINGS (FAF) 61st FAF Panel Plenary meeting



22 October 2025

9:00-18:00

AGENDA

Location: Teleconference

Chair: Laurence Castle

Day 1 – 22 October

No.	Item
1	Welcome and Apologies for absence
2	Adoption of the agenda
3	Declarations of interest
4	Agreement of the minutes of the 60th Panel plenary meeting held on 16-18 September 2025
5	Scientific outputs submitted for discussion/adoption
5.1	Scientific opinion on the safety in use of jagua (genipin-glycine) blue as a food additive (EFSA-Q-2021-00231)
5.2	Self-tasking mandate proposed to EFSA by the FAF Panel for a revision of the 2012 ANS Panel “Food Additive Guidance for submission for food additive evaluations” (EFSA-Q-2023-00713)
6	Other scientific topics for information/discussion
7	Update on new mandates
8	Feedback from the Scientific Committee/ Scientific Panels/EFSA/ European Commission
8.1	Scientific Committee
8.2	FAF Panel Working Groups
8.3	EFSA
8.4	European Commission
9	Any other business